
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5091
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2010
KASTURBA GANDHI BAL VIKAS YOJANA
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Kasturba Gandhi Bal Vikas Yojana Scheme;

(b) its implementation status, State-wise including Lakshadweep; and

(c) the budgetary allocation made therefor; State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a): No such scheme is being implemented by the Government.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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